
11 JANUARY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Natice No. 1979 I I-Applications for Approval--<:<>ntinued 
----;------;-------;----------------------------------------- --

Port A1'1'fl. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 
Rates of Duty 

l 
Normal I Pref. 

---------~----~---------------------------~-----------, 
84 IO 01:9 I Metering systems, viz: . . . . AK 

AK 

H.O 
ON 
AK 
AK 

AK 

DN 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

CH 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

DN 
AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

2734 

2782 

51076 
93 

2763 
2752 

2738 

I Baggaley liquid feed metering units 
84 10 029 I PEP vertical spindle multi-stage centrifugal pump, type DVP 40W 

84 10 029 
84 15 000 
84 17 009 
8+.17 009 

(1 only), used in boiler feeding application 
Towler high pressure piston pump, for use in pulp making . . . . 
Email EPF 5/1 refrigeratiJn unit . . . . . . . . 
"Bellco" water jacketed CO, incubator (1 only) . . . . . • / 
Desicator with vacuum pump and motor complete, viz: . . . .. 

Model 706-C to be used f0r testing cosmetics and toilet preparations I 
during their manufacture 

84.17 009 Q-U-V accelerated weathering tester, to be used in paint development 
and formulation work 

JOI 84 21 011 : Gusmer corporat1•m polyurethane spray equipment, replacement parts 
5!081 84 22 009 Hiab crane, models: lf65 ALTW-S and 1165 ANW-S, for use as deck 

loaders on ships 
1676 84 22 009 Polythene or PJlyprJpylene plain or perforated elevator bucket 

assemblies, being complete with nylon rollers and stainless steel 
spindles. washers and split pins, to be made up into bucket elevator 
machines in fruit and vegetable processing and freezing or canning 
factories 

2706 84 22 009 Three only multiple stage hydraulic rams, viz: 
Model CB 05968, to be used in the m;mufacture of a hydraulic push 

pit for refuse 
50926 84 25.041 Taarup 305 mower/crimper, f0r mowing and conditioning hay or 

silage in one operation 
2707 84 27 000 Miller 12.15 tonne grape mill crusher, to tc used in the production of 

wine (one only) 
51085 84.27 000 Willmes model 1500/90 juice extractor press, f)r extractLm of juice 

from apples 
545 84 29 000 2 Simon type 'N' sifters . . . . 

2747 84 30.029 Dough dividers, double or multiple pocket type having a rated capacity 
exceeding 30 loaves or pieces per minute 

51017 84.30.029 'Key' special 2X air cleaners, for use in removing trash from peas and 
beans while being processed 

2773 84 . 3 7. 009 Rug tufting machine head 
51014 84.40.029 Polglatt pressure textile steamer, for removing crush marks in up­

holstery furnishing, clothing, fur and pile fabrics 
50820 84. 45 . 009 C. M .Z. number 6 swaging machine complete for use in the engineering 

industry 
51036 84. 45. 009 Comee type FC l 00 neck trimmer, for cutting excess from and trimming 

plastic wide-mouthed containers 
51086 84.45.009 Micro-parallelometer, (milling machine), to fabricate special prostheses 

for patients who have undergone extensive cleft lip and palate surgery 
50971 84 49.-005 "Stthl" 4308 earth augers, for drilling of earth, rock, concrete, etc ... 
51090 84.45.009 Van Norman portable cylinder reboring bars, for reboring int..:rml 

combustion piston engines 
51059 84 50. 009 Koike Sanso gas operated cutting, profiling and shape cutting machine, 

for cutting steel 
1621 84.56.009 Pegson "D" type jaw crushers, sizes 1166mm (46in.) x 912mm 

(36in.), 1216mm (48in.) x 1114mm (44in.), 1520mm (60in.) 
x 1266 mm (50 in.), for aggregate production 

94 84 59. 059 Computerised down-dispensing system 
2708 84.59.059 Dempster S.P. 78-90 stationary packer, to be used for compacting 

refuse material into transport trailers (one only) 
2753 84. 59. 059 Isochoc R vibration isolaters 
2681 84_59.059 L.P.G. meter prover mounted on a single axle trailer with pneumatic 

tyres including the following equipment: 
One 100 gallon vessel with a working pressure of 250 p.s.i. 42 in. 

diameter x 5 ft 7 in. high 
One liquid pump with a 1 H.P. single phase explosion proof motor 
One reflex gauge and offset gauge valves 
One visual flow gauge 
Various ball valves, elbows, coupling~ and pipe flex connections 
Vehicle chassis complete with axle assembly and tyres with electrical 

operated brakes 
Steel and sheet metal for the frame and encbsure 
One cable reel with 100 ft of No. 12-3 electric cable, connectors and 

receptables 
Vehicle electric wiring and lights 
Two ¾ in. hand crank hose reels 
100 ft of¾ in. L.P.G. hose with valves 

1628 84.59.059 Mini master metering unit, for use in conjunction with plastic injection 
moulding units 

2697 84.59.059 Plastitherm hot melt adhesive hand gun, model PG 751, to be used as 
an applicator for sealing and bonding in assembly operations in 
industry 

1626 84.59.059 Rex models SPDM and SPDME self-propelled deep mix soil stabilisers 
for high speed and quality base preparation by mixing, blending and 
aerating soils to final grade ready for compacting 

2679 84.61.021 Automatic L.P.G. changeover regulators .. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Fcee* 

Free* 

Free* 

27 

Part 
u 

Ref. 

1{) 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

lO 

15 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 


