THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/1—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	2734	84 10 029	Metering systems, viz:	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2782	84 10 029	Baggaley liquid feed metering units PEP vertical spindle multi-stage centrifugal pump, type DVP 40W	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51076	84 10 029	(1 only), used in boiler feeding application Towler high pressure piston pump, for use in pulp making	Free*	Free*	10
DN AK	93 2763	84.15.000 84.17.009	Email EPF 5/1 refrigeration unit	Free*	Free*	10 10
AK_{ij}	2752	84.17.009	Desicator with vacuum pump and motor complete, viz: Model 706-C to be used for testing cosmetics and toilet preparations	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2738	84.17 009	during their manufacture Q-U-V accelerated weathering tester, to be used in paint development and formulation work	Free*	Free*	10
DN H.O.	101 51081	84 21 011 84 22 009	Gusmer corporation polyurethane spray equipment, replacement parts Hiab crane, models: 1165 ALTW-S and 1165 ANW-S, for use as deck	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	1676	84 22 009	loaders on ships Polythene or polypropylene plain or perforated elevator bucket assemblies, being complete with nylon rollers and stainless steel spindles, washers and split pins, to be made up into bucket elevator machines in fruit and vegetable processing and freezing or canning factories	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2706	84 22 009	Three only multiple stage hydraulic rams, viz: Model CB 05968, to be used in the manufacture of a hydraulic push pit for refuse	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	50926	84.25.041	Taarup 305 mower/crimper, for mowing and conditioning hay or silage in one operation	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2707	84.27 000	Miller 12.15 tonne grape mill crusher, to be used in the production of wine (one only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51085	84.27.000	Willnes model 1500/90 juice extractor press, for extraction of juice from apples	Free*	Free*	10
CH AK	545 2747	84 .29 .000 84 .30 .029	2 Simon type 'N' sifters Dough dividers, double or multiple pocket type having a rated capacity	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	51017	84.30.029	exceeding 30 loaves or pieces per minute 'Key' special 2X air cleaners, for use in removing trash from peas and	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	2773 51014	84 37.009 84.40.029	beans while being processed Rug tufting machine head Polglatt pressure textile steamer, for removing crush marks in up-	Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	50820	84.45.009	holstery furnishing, clothing, fur and pile fabrics C.M.Z. number 6 swaging machine complete for use in the engineering	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51036	84.45.009	industry Comec type FC 100 neck trimmer, for cutting excess from and trimming	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	51086	84.45.009	plastic wide-mouthed containers Micro-parallelometer, (milling machine), to fabricate special prostheses	Free*	Free*	10
H.O. H.O.	50971 51090	84.49.005 84.45.009	for patients who have undergone extensive cleft lip and palate surgery "Stihl" 4308 earth augers, for drilling of earth, rock, concrete, etc Van Norman portable cylinder reboring bars, for reboring internal	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O.	51059	84.50.009	combustion piston engines Koike Sanso gas operated cutting, profiling and shape cutting machine,	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1621	84.56.009	for cutting steel	Free*	Free*	10
			(36 in.), 1216 mm (48 in.) × 1114 mm (44 in.), 1520 mm (60 in.) × 1266 mm (50 in.), for aggregate production			
DN AK	94 2708	84 59 .059 84 59 .059	Computerised down-dispensing system Dempster S.P. 78-90 stationary packer, to be used for compacting refuse material into transport trailers (one only)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10
AK AK	2753 2681	84.59.059 84.59.059	Isochoc R vibration isolaters	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
			One 100 gallon vessel with a working pressure of 250 p.s.i. 42 in. diameter × 5 ft 7 in. high			
			One liquid pump with a 1 H.P. single phase explosion proof motor One reflex gauge and offset gauge valves			
			One visual flow gauge Various ball valves, elbows, couplings and pipe flex connections			
			Vehicle chassis complete with axle assembly and tyres with electrical operated brakes	5		
			Steel and sheet metal for the frame and enclosure One cable reel with 100 ft of No. 12-3 electric cable, connectors and receptables	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
			Vehicle electric wiring and lights Two $\frac{3}{4}$ in. hand crank hose reels			
WN	1628	84.59.059	100 ft of \(\frac{3}{4}\) in. L.P.G. hose with valves Mini master metering unit, for use in conjunction with plastic injection	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2697	84.59.059	moulding units Plastitherm hot melt adhesive hand gun, model PG 751, to be used as an applicator for sealing and bonding in assembly operations in	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1626	84.59.059	industry Rex models SPDM and SPDME self-propelled deep mix soil stabilisers for high speed and quality base preparation by mixing, blending and	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2679	84.61.021	aerating soils to final grade ready for compacting Automatic L.P.G. changeover regulators	Free*		